RESOLUTION NO. 2016-08

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MANGUM, OKLAHOMA AMENDING THE
FISCAL YEAR 2016 ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE LIBRARY GRANT FUND.

WHEREAS, the Municipal Budget Act requires that funds be budgeted, and
WHEREAS, the Municipal Budget Act provides for budget amendments, and
WHEREAS, the City of Mangum has additional revenues and expenditures that were not
known about during the preparation of the fiscal year 2016 budget and these amounts need
to be budgeted. FY 16 Library Grant Fund. (Donation in memory of Mrs.Martha Ann
Pearson Kopecek to purchase book or books on the subject of ranching.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Commissioners of the City of
Mangum, Oklahoma:

SECTION 1. That the budgeted revenues and budgeted expenditures be amended
by the following amounts for fiscal year 2016:

Before After Amount of
Amendment Amendment Amendment
Library Grant Fund Revenue $6,554.00 $6,604.00  $50.00
Library Grant Expenses $6,554.00 $6,604.00  $50.00

SECTION 2. That this resolution and a copy of the amended budget be transmitted
to the Oklahoma State Auditor and Inspector and one (1) copy be
transmitted to the Clerk/Treasurer of this municipality.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF
MAN(;\HM, pKLAHOMA THIS 5" DAY OF April 2016.
\\\\\ OF M A I/,’
S n,(? %
S RPOR

I/-\

&

ATEST:

 SEAL

'y

i
\\\‘\“‘
\\
/7,
SLImmn

7, //,

Nz

Billie Chilson, City Clerk Staci Goode, M'ayor




RESOLUTION NO. 2016-09

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MANGUM, OKLAHOMA AMENDING THE
FISCAL YEAR 2016 ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE GENERAL FUND.

WHEREAS, the Municipal Budget Act requires that funds be budgeted, and
WHEREAS, the Municipal Budget Act provides for budget amendments, and
WHEREAS, the City of Mangum has additional revenues and expenditures that were not
known about during the preparation of the fiscal year 2016 budget and these amounts need
to be budgeted. FY 16 General Fund. (Hospital Roof Loan).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Commissioners of the City of
Mangum, Oklahoma:

SECTION 1. That the budgeted revenues and budgeted expenditures be amended
by the following amounts for fiscal year 2016:

Before After Amount of

Amendment Amendment Amendment

General Fund Revenue $2,699,288.17 $27,107,940.17 $115,625.00
General Fund Expenses $2,699,288.17 $27,107,940.17 $115,625.00

SECTION 2. That this resolution and a copy of the amended budget be transmitted
to the Oklahoma State Auditor and Inspector and one (1) copy be
transmitted to the Clerk/Treasurer of this municipality.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF
MANGUM, OKLAHOMA, THIS 5" DAY OF April 2016.

“\\“l"”"’”
\\\\\ M

4 0 \\\\ I'd
'm 1138y

Billie Chilson, City Clerk Staci Goode, Mayor



